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Bible Reading Guide
Monday, August 1

· Nehemiah 10, 11
· Ecclesiastes 12
· Luke 16
Tuesday, August 2
· Nehemiah 12, 13
· Song of Solomon 1
· Luke 17:1--19
Wednesday, August 3

· Esther 1, 2
· Song of Solomon 2
· Luke 17:20--37
Thursday, August 4

· Esther 3, 4
· Song of Solomon 3
· Luke 18:1-17

Friday, August 5

· Esther 5, 6  

· Song of Solomon 4
· Luke 18:18-43

Saturday, August 6

· Esther 7, 8     

· Song of Solomon 5
· Luke 19:1-27

“If we pray at all, we must be poor, helpless, and resigned; neither thinking we have already what we ask, or that we can give it to ourselves, or setting a time, or prescribing a measure to God.”

        (Thomas Adam, Thoughts on Religion, 251.)

Sunday, August 7

· Esther 9, 10
· Song of Solomon 6
· Luke 19:28-48
Monday, August 8

· Job 1, 2   

· Song of Solomon 7
· Luke 20:1-26

Tuesday, August 9

· Job 3, 4
· Song of Solomon 8
· Luke 20:27-47

Wednesday, August 10

· Job 5, 6
· Psalm 1
· Luke 21

Thursday, August 11

· Job 7, 8     

· Psalm 2
· Luke 22:1-38

Friday, August 12

· Job 9, 10
· Psalm 3
· Luke 22:39-71

Saturday, August 13

· Job 11, 12
· Psalm 4
· Luke 23:1-25
“What more needs to be said of prayer, than that it brings God into the heart, and keeps sin out?” (Thomas Adam, Thoughts on Religion, 251.)
Sunday, August 14

· Job 13, 14
· Psalm 5
· Luke 23:26-56

Monday, August 15

· Job 15, 16 

· Psalm 6
· Luke 24:1-35

Tuesday, August 16

· Job 17, 18
· Psalm 7
· Luke 24:36-53
Wednesday, August 17

· Job 19, 20
· Psalm 8
· Ephesians 1

Thursday, August 18

· Job 21, 22  

· Psalm 9
· Ephesians 2
Friday, August 19

· Job 23, 24
· Psalm 10
· Ephesians 3
Saturday, August 20

· Job 25, 26    

· Psalm 11
· Ephesians 4 

“Prayer is living with God; and, if founded upon right principles of religion, puts us upon searching the heart, leads us to the knowledge of our wants and weakness, and fixes us in dependence upon God. Nothing is more easy, as a bare duty or lip-service, and nothing is more difficult than the performance of it in truth and sincerity.” (Thomas Adam, Thoughts on Religion, 252.)
Sunday, August 21

· Job 27, 28
· Psalm 12
· Ephesians 5
Monday, August 22

· Job 29, 30
· Psalm 13

· Ephesians 6
Tuesday, August 23
· Job 31, 32
· Psalm 14
· Philippians 1
Wednesday, August 24

· Job 33, 34
· Psalm 15
· Philippians 2
Thursday, August 25

· Job 35, 36
· Psalm 16
· Philippians 3
Friday, August 26

· Job 37, 38
· Psalm 17
· Philippians 4
Saturday, August 27

· Job 39, 40
· Psalm 18
· Colossians 1
“We eat for bodily strength, and for strength to labour. So the spiritual life must be renewed and maintained by continual supplies of grace, to the end we may perform the services we owe to God. The consequence is, we must pray at least as often as we eat.” 

 (Thomas Adam, Thoughts on Religion, 253.)
Sunday, August 28

· Job 41, 42
· Psalm 19
· Colossians 2
Monday, August 29

· Isaiah 1, 2
· Psalm 20
· Colossians 3
Tuesday, August 30

· Isaiah 3, 4
· Psalm 21
· Colossians 4
Wednesday, August 31

· Isaiah 5, 6
· Psalm 22
· 1 Thessalonians 1
Memory Verse of the Month

Review Ephesians 1:1–2:22
“The great mistake of prayer is, not praying as poor and destitute creatures, but thinking that we are and have already in some good degree what we pray for. 

. . . All power of spiritual renovation is from God; and it is a fatal mistake to look for it in ourselves, or in books, the scriptures not excepted. One prayer is worth a thousand fine thoughts.”
             (Thomas Adam, Thoughts on Religion, 252 –53.)

